

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(THROUGH VC)

LPA No. 183/2023

CM No. 6100/2023

Cav No. 1751/2023

Union of India th. Home Secretary Ministry of ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
Home Affairs GOI New Delhi and Ors.

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate

Vs.

Abdu Rehman

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anklesh Chandel, Advoate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
09-10-2023

With the appearance of Mr. Anklesh Chandel, caveat stands discharged.

List on 16.10.2023, as fresh.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

09-10-2023

Aadil