

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No.183/2023

Union of India and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC.

V/s

Abdul Rehman

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
(30.11.2023)**

Due to absence of learned counsel for the respondent, the matter could not be considered.

List 08.02.2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
30.11.2023
Eva