

Sr. No. 40

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 183/2023 in
SWP No. 971/2014
CM No. 6100/2023

Union of India and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Advocate.

V/s

Abdul Rehman

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

27.03.2024

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 20.05.2024.

Jammu:
27.03.2024
Raj Kumar

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**