

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 183/2023  
CM No. 2416/2024

U O I & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

v/s

Abdul Rehman

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.12.2024**

**CM No. 2416/2024**

Notice issued, which is waived by Ankesh Chandel, Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections to the instant application.

List on **18.02.2025**. सत्यमेव जयते

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
24.12.2024  
Manan