

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 183/2023 in
SWP No. 971/2014

Union of India and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC.

vs

Abdul Rehman

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
15.04.2025

Objections to application bearing CM No. 2416/2024 seeking amendment of the appeal have been filed but the same are not on record.

Registry to trace out and place the same on record.

List on **21.05.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
15.04.2025
Sushant