

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 183/2023

Union of India and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

V/s

Abdul Rehman

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Shanum Gupta Advocate vice
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2025

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondent seeks and is granted
some time to respond to the appeal.

List on 11.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

17.12.2025

Shafqat