

Sr. No. 26

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 183/2023 in
SWP No. 971/2024

Union of India and ors.

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC.

V/s

Abdul Rehman

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2026

1. Vide order dated 29.10.2025, the application, seeking amendment of the above-titled Letters Patent Appeal has been allowed and the amended appeal was taken on record.
2. It seems that the amended appeal accompanying the application has not been scanned to the digital file.
3. Registry to do the needful by the next date of hearing, provided the amended appeal has been filed by the appellant along with the application.
4. List for consideration on **10.03.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
11.02.2026
Ram Krishan