

Serial No. 1
Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

LPA 183/2023 in SWP 971/2014

**Union of India Th Home
Secretary Ministry of Home
Affairs GOI New Delhi and
Others**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None

Vs.

Abdul Rehman

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

05.05.2026

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.
3. List again on 15th July, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
05.05.2026
Shahid Manzoor